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AEARE BRIk RESER EEBR EREHT BAEHE
ppm ppm ppm ppm

TR Acetamiprid FiE 0.15 0.05 2.0 30

FRE Deltamethrin 7531 0.08 0.05 5.0 5(EWBREMELEM

ERE Dinotefuran 7531 0.28 0.05 10.0 25

FEE Fenpropathrin FE 0.27 0.05 10.0 25

WEE Flucythrinate FE 0.09 0.05 10.0 20

BH5 Tolfenpyrad HE1 0.15 0.05 10.0 30
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LN
BlAE B RLOQE A % : B4 ppm

: ARA S T MK 8 R EER
1. 2,3,56-Tetrachloroanilne 2,3,5,6-Tetrachloroaniline 0.05 41. fek Benthiazole 0.05
2. 2,6-DIPN 2,6-Diisopropylnaphthalene(2,6-DIPN) 0.05 42.  Benzovindiflupyr Benzovindiflupyr 0.05
3. 2-Phenylphenol 2-Phenylphenol 0.05 43. R Benzoximate 0.05
4. PIEST Abamectin 0.05 44,  o-BHIE a-BHC 0.03
5 EBEA Acephate 0.05 45. B-BHAIE R-BHC 0.05
6. TR Acequinocyl 0.05 46. B-BMFE &-BHC 0.05
7. SRERHY Acequinocyl-hydroxyl 0.05 47. MFG Bifenazate 0.05
8. DmEE Acetamiprid 0.05 48. R Bifenox 0.05
9. Acetochlor Acetochlor 0.05 49. BHB Bifenthrin 0.05
10. Acibenzolar-S-methyl Acibenzolar-S-methyl 0.05 50. kR Bitertanol 0.05
11. TEH Acifluorfen 0.02 51. A= Boscalid 0.05
12, [inEE Acrinathrin 0.05 52. RE Bromacil 0.05
13. HE Alachlor 0.06 53. Bromobutide Bromobutide 0.05
14.  Alanycarb Alanycarb 0.05 54, ZERBH Bromophos-ethyl 0.05
15. BHER Aldicarb 0.02 55. RB Bromophos 0.05
16. BHEZE Aldicarb sulfone 0.02 56. R Bromopropylate 0.05
17. BHEEIER Aldicarb sulfoxide 0.02 57. RRE Bromuconazole 0.05
18. MR Aldrin 0.03 58. MHER Bufencarb 0.03
19. DFIE Allethrin 0.1 59. MWHE Bupirimate 0.05
20. TmHkE Alloxydim(sodium) 0.05 60. MWHEHE Buprofezin 0.05
21. TRE a-cypermethrin 0.5 61. TEAE Butachlor 0.05
22. WRE Ametoctradin 0.05 62. HWHE Butafenacil 0.05
23. ERF Ametryn 0.05 63. #HEE Butocarboxim 0.05
24, RER Amisulbrom 0.05 64. HeEE Butralin 0.05
25, =him Amitraz 0.02 65. Cadusafos Cadusafos 0.05
26. Aramite Aramite 0.05 66.  HHRF! Carbaryl 0.05
27. EEERM Asulam 0.02 67. BFEFE Carbendazim 0.05
28. ERF Atrazine 0.05 68. INRIK Carbofuran 0.05
29. Azaconazole Azaconazole 0.05 69. 3-EIEIRIK  3-keto Carbofuran 0.05
30. Azimsulfuron Azimsulfuron 0.02 70. 3-BEMAEIK  3-OH carbofuran 0.05
31, Bk Azinphos-methyl 0.1 71, WMEFH Carbophenothion 0.05
32. B&R Aziprotryne 0.05 72. TEMRH Carbosulfan 0.05
33. TmHREH Azoxystrobin 0.05 73.  Carboxin Carboxin 0.05
34, FES Benalaxyl 0.05 74, ZEREE Carfentrazone-ethyl 0.05
35. &EE Bendiocarb 0.05 75.  InERR Carpropamid 0.05
36. FEH Benfluralin 0.05 76. RS Chinomethionat 0.05
37. &K= Benfuracarb fste 77. AR Chlorantraniliprole 0.05
38. Benoxacor Benoxacor 0.05 78. Chlorbenside Chlorbenside 0.05
39. RiEE Bensulfuron-methyl 0.05 79. Chlorbenzuron Chlorbenzuron 0.05
40. ZAiERE Bentazone 0.05 80. Chlorbufam Chlorbufam 0.02
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81. RAR
Chlorfenson
=50
R
ZEE
RERE
mEE X
Chloroxuron
89. Chlorpropham
90. PFPHT#

91. FEKEL
92. ARRE

93. REiMm

94. =ES

95. THEFH

96. Cinidon-gthyl
97. FEiEE

98. cis-TWEH
99. WER
100. REFH

101. ATEKE
102. HBELE
103. AT
104. BEH
105. 4%
106. W|hE
107. HEL#

108. &|I3H#

109. LRI

110. FEEERE
111. Cyclaniliprole
112. BHE

113, IR
114. BF{E
115. ERZ
116. BHER
117. EHEH

118. WK E

119. TEERRE
120. ERE

82,
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

TR E-Sg
FOOD LAB-KAOHSIUNG
A K B F

B
R B

Chlorfenapyr
Chlorfenson
Chlorfenvinphos
Chlorfluazuron
Chlorobenzilate
Chloropropylate
Chlorothalonil
Chloroxuron
Chlorpropham
Chlorpyrifos
Chlorpyrifos-methyl
Chlorthal-dimethyl
Chlorthiophos
Chlozolinate
Chromafenozide
Cinidon-ethyl
Cinosulfuron
cis-Chlordane
Clethodim
Clofentezine
Clomazone
Clomeprop
Clothianidin
Coumaphos
CPMC (Etrofol)
Cyanazine
Cyanofenphos
Cyanophos
Cyantraniliprole
Cyazofamid
Cyclaniliprole
Cycloprothrin
Cyclosulfamuron
Cycloxydim
Cyenopyrafen
Cyflufenamid
Cyflumetofen
Cyfluthrin
Cyhalofop-butyl
A-Cyhalothrin

Test Report
ppm
A
REER ®
0.05 121 =g
0.05 122, BERE
0.05 123. EHE
0.05 124, WRE
0.05 125. WEE
0.02 126. o,p-BEE
0.05 127. o,p-EHES
0.02 128. o,p-EER
0.05 129. p.p-BEH
0.05 130. p.p-BES
0.05 131. p,p-BERE
0.05 132. REx
0.05 133. ER%E
0.05 134. Demeton O&S
0.05 135, BB
0.02 136. Di-allate
0.05 137. KA
0.05 138. Dichlofenthion
0.05 139. Dichlormid
0.05 140, —&E#
0.05 141. Diclofop-methyl
0.05 142, K=
0.05 143. RRBEERHY
0.05 144, B0
0.05 145, HIE
0.05 146. Diethofencarb
0.05 147. #=F
0.05 148. =Rk
0.05 149. Diflufenican
0.05 150. Dimepiperate
0.05 151. Dimethametryn
0.02 152. REH
0.05 153. THEB
0.05 154. KE#»
0.05 155, ERF
0.05 156, ERA|
0.05 157. DR
0.05 158. E45mE
0.05 159. Diofenolan
0.05 160. XR=E#
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RIMIFE ZEER

Cymoxanil 0.05
Cypermethrin 0.5
Cyphenothrin 0.05
Cyproconazole 0.05
Cyprodinil 0.05
0,p-DDD 0.02
o,p'-DDE 0.02
o,p-DDT 0.02
p,p'-DDD 0.02
p,p'-DDE 0.02
p,p-DDT 0.02
Deguelin 0.05
Deltamethrin 0.05
Demeton O&S 0.05
Demeton-S-methyl 0.05
Di-allate 0.05
Diazinon 0.05
Dichlofenthion 0.05
Dichlormid 0.05
Dichlorvos 0.05
Diclofop-methyl 0.05
Dicloran 0.05
Dicofol 0.05
Dicrotophos 0.05
Dieldrin 0.05
Diethofencarb 0.05
Difenoconazole 0.05
Diflubenzuron 0.05
Diflufenican 0.05
Dimepiperate 0.05
Dimethametryn 0.05
Dimethenamid 0.05
Dimethipin 0.05
Dimethoate 0.05
Dimethomorph 0.05
Diniconazole 0.05
Dinitramine 0.05
Dinotefuran 0.05
Diofenolan 0.05
Dioxathion 0.02
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M8k MWK AVA21B03511
BLEAR 2021/11/26
AR
RREH ALOQE A % ¢ B4 ppm
% A B 7
® - £:1: s RH¥AA ZEER
161. KIFHW Diphenamid 0.05 201 ZFEE Fenoxaprop-ethyl 0.05
162. Diphenylamine Diphenylamine 0.05 202. BER Fenoxycarb 0.05
163. —Fi# Disulfoton 0.05 203. HEE Fenpropathrin 0.05
164. EEH Ditalimfos 0.03 204. HEE Fenpropimorph 0.05
165. KIRE Dithiopyr 0.05 205. Fenpyrazamine Fenpyrazamine 0.05
166. EHE Diuron 0.05 206. HEH Fenpyroximate 0.05
167. KEEE Dymron 0.05 207. SEEM Fensulfothion 0.05
168. R # Edifenphos 0.05 208. FFREMm Fenthion 0.05
169. EETB1a Emamectin benzoate B1a 0.05 209. ZHEF Fenvalerate 0.05
170. HWTB1b Emamectin benzoate B1b ) 210. BX& Ferimzone 0.05
171. o-BZ%E a-Endosulfan 0.05 211, HERE Fipronil 0.002
172. B-BRE B-Endosulfan 0.05 212. Fipronil sulfide  Fipronil sulfide 0.05
173. RHREWREBH Endosulfan sulfate 0.05 213.  Fipronil-desulfinyl Fipronil-desulfinyl 0.05
174, RBE Endrin 0.05 214, FEREAH®  Fipronil-sulfone 0.002
1756, —@# EPN 0.03 215. Flamprop-methyl Flamprop-methyl 0.05
176. {REE Epoxiconazole 0.05 216. RiEE Flazasulfuron 0.05
177. 28{LF) Esfenvalerate 0.05 217. WRER Flonicamid 0.05
178. Etaconazole Etaconazole 0.05 218. Fluacrypyrim Fluacrypyrim 0.05
179. Ethalfluralin Ethalfluralin 0.05 219. REH Fluazifop-P-butyl 0.05
180. Ethiofencarb Ethiofencarb 0.02 220. HEHER Fluazinam 0.05
181. ERH Ethion 0.05 221. 8XH Flubendiamide 0.05
182, SHEFE Ethiprole 0.05 222 WRE Flucythrinate 0.05
183. KERE Ethirimol 0.05 223, A= Fludioxonil 0.06
184, ER#H Ethoprophos 0.05 224, HIEF Fluensulfone 0.05
185. fREE Etofenprox 0.05 225. WMERE Flufenoxuron 0.05
186. KR4 Etoxazole 0.05 226. EHE Flumethrin 0.05
187. kBRI Etridiazole 0.05 227. H|hx Fluopicolide 0.05
188. 2WBA Etrimfos 0.05 228. AR Fluopyram 0.05
189. A#EME Famoxadone 0.05 229. Fluoroglycofen-ethyl Fluoroglycofen-ethyl 0.05
190. FEM Fenamiphos 0.05 230. Flupyradifurone Flupyradifurone 0.05
191. FRE Fenarimol 0.05 231. Fluquinconazole Fluquinconazole 0.05
192. B Fenazaquin 0.05 232. HWELLKHYW  Fluroxypyr-meptyl 0.05
193. HHEE Fenbuconazole 0.05 233. Flurtamone Flurtamone 0.02
194. ZH45H3 Fenbutatin-oxide 0.05 234, BWE Flusilazole 0.05
195, #7158 Fenchlorphos 0.25 235. EZE Flutolanil 0.05
196. Fenhexamid Fenhexamid 0.05 236. WRKF Flutriafol 0.05
197. HEE#H Fenitrothion 0.05 237. fE{LF Fluvalinate 0.05
198. TERMUE Fenobucarb 0.05 238. #ERF¥ Fluxapyroxad 0.05
199. HEEx Fenothiocarb 0.05 239. EEE Folpet 0.04
200. FHE Fenoxanil 0.05 240. KREH Fonofos 0.05
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hitp://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions.~ %I#%ﬁ[‘ﬂiﬂ( FREEE - SR RIERH BT - BB 2 BRI B BRI RE o EFTRE IS » 3
EEAATRELBRAE R ERRMTRTCR AR BZETEENIBE - FAFEHEFEE - HUHFR %%%&.EATACZJ:KEWUZ??{E‘X%?%
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RPAE RLOQE A % ¢ By
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s RHE B
241. AW Formetanate
242, B/ANH Formothion
243. BRE Fosthiazate
244. B Fthalide
245. fEHHE Furametpyr
246. Furathiocarb Furathiocarb
247. H{%E® Halfenprox
248. RESES Haloxyfop-methy!
249. TRhiE Heptachlor
250. RERME Heptachlor epoxide
251, FEiER Heptenophos
252. RE¥ Hexachlorobenzene
253. FERF Hexaconazole
254, ARRE Hexaflumuron
255. FEFRF Hexazinone
256. £E&% Hexythiazox
257. fxH@ 5l Imazalil
258. Imazamethabenz-methyl Imazamethabenz-methyl
259. ZRER Imibenconazole
260. Imicyafos Imicyafos
261. HER Imidacloprid
262. Imidaclothiz Imidaclothiz
263. HEBER Indoxacarb
264. REELH Iprobenfos
265. &R Iprodione
266. Iprovalicarb Iprovalicarb
267. M Isazofos
268. Isocarbophos Isocarbophos
269. DEHW Isofenphos
270. REZHMH Isofenphos-methyl
271. Isofetamid Isofetamid
272. WM Isoprocarb
273. TiERHA Isoprothiolane
274, TRA Isopyrazam
275. TKfE Isotianil
276. FiEpE Isouron
277. Isoxaflutole Isoxaflutole
278. m{g# Isoxathion
279. P Jodfenphos
280. U Kresoxim-methyl
Iﬂ:?ﬁ

ERE ZIS’A_J@VFZF%?E

R TRE-J#
FOOD LAB-KAOHSIUNG
B K R F

Test Report
ppm
B
R EAER ®

0.05 281. BB
0.05 282. &R

0.05 283. HEAH%
0.05 284. WIFE

0.05 285. Malaoxon
0.02 286. R
0.05 287. 8%

0.05 288. B

0.05 289. HWFE
0.05 290. BETRAK

0.05 291. E&E#
0.02 292. WL

0.05 293. E8R

0.05 204, WEH

0.05 295. WER

0.05 206. BAiSE

0.05 207. WRR

0.05 208. EE®

0.1 200. BEAM#M
0.05 300, WBR

0.05 301. #WNE
0.02 302. EBY¥

0.01 303. Methoxychlor
0.05 304. WEE

0.05 305. EEFETERLY
0.05 306. EZHE
0.05 307. ESE
0.05 308. ABHE

0.05 300. WHEE

0.02 310. BWaF
0.05 311, E=X#
0.05 312, B
0.05 313. BB
0.05 314, ZEHRE
0.05 315.  Monolinuron
0.05 316. ERE
0.05 317. BB

0.1 318. Nitenpyram
0.05 319. Nitrothal-isopropyl
0.05 320. Norflurazon

REBE

#meEBH: 2021/11/26

AVA21B03511

Page: 6 of 10

U0

RIHA B

Leptophos
y-BHC (Lindane)
Linuron
Lufenuron
Malaoxon
Malathion
Mandipropamid
Mecarbam
Mefenacet
Mepanipyrim
Mephosfolan
Mepronil
Metaflumizone
Metalaxyl
Metazachlor
Metconazole
Methacrifos
Methamidophos
Methidathion
Methiocarb
Methomyl
Methoprene
Methoxychlor
Methoxyfenozide
Methyl pentachlorophenyl sulfide
Metobromuron
Metolachlor
Metolcarb
Metrafenone
Metribuzin
Mevinphos
Mirex

Molinate
Monocrotophos
Monolinuron
Myclobutanil
Napropamide
Nitenpyram
Nitrothal-isopropyl
Norflurazon

REmmR

0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05

R
0.05
0.05
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321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344.
345.
346.
347.
348.
349.
350.
351.
352.
353.
354.
355.
356.
3567.
358.
359.
360.

lkti’EFi

FEikE

ERE
Octachlorostyrene
547N

By &

REE

B R

BRI

#ZRE
SETES
BB

B

BrRz
BRaMCHY
[ZE TN

RE Dy
T

Rk

iR T

FRF

FIEM
REER
Pentachloroanisole
AE%E
Penthiopyrad
BRE

BARE
BTRERS 22—
E-3E LN

FEi

B

Phosfolan
Phosfolan-methyl
38N
BEERH

=E 2N
Picolinafen
Pinoxaden
ik
Piperophos

EEALRBEFERERE

ZHER - RIEAAFREEEARE
EREBEZER

& BMBATH A TR &

RHRA 8

Novaluron
Nuarimol
Octachlorostyrene
Omethoate
Oryzalin
Oxadiazon
Oxadixyl

Oxamyl
Oxycarboxin
Oxychlordane
Oxydemeton-Methyl
Oxyfluorfen
Paclobutrazol
Paraoxon
Parathion
Parathion-methyl
Penconazole
Pencycuron
Pendimethalin
Penflufen
Penoxsulam
Pentachloroaniline
Pentachloroanisole
Pentachlorobenzene
Penthiopyrad
Permethrin
Phenothiol
Phenothrin
Phenthoate
Phorate
Phosalone
Phosfolan
Phosfolan-methyl
Phosmet
Phosphamidon
Phoxim
Picolinafen
Pinoxaden
Piperonyl butoxide
Piperophos

Page: 7 of 10

AR

AR

0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
R
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05

0.05

0.05
0.05
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Test Report
REBR AVA21B03511
#4848 2021/11/26
¥4z : ppm

3 T L AR B
0.05 361 Hemg Pirimicarb
0.05 362. MR Pirimiphos-ethyl
0.05 363. ERHH Pirimiphos-methyl
0.05 364. bl Prallethrin
0.05 365. BHE Pretilachlor
0.05 366. BBE Probenazole
0.05 367. BRH Prochloraz
0.05 368. HE= Procymidone
0.05 369. fFEM Profenophos
0.05 370. EBEHWR Promecarb
0.05 371. MR Prometryn
0.05 372. BEE Propachlor
0.05 373. Ek®E Propamocarb hydrochloride
0.05 374. RER Propanil
0.05 375. InEAR Propaphos
0.05 376. BRZE Propargite
0.05 377. EHHR Propazine
0.05 378. EREB Propham
0.05 379. ERF Propiconazole
0.05 380. %A Propoxur
0.05 381. Propyzamide Propyzamide
0.02 382. BHRF Proquinazid
0.05 383. Prosulfocarb Prosulfocarb
0.05 384. EH#A Prothiofos
0.05 385. Mm# Prothoate
0.05 386. HF Pymetrozine
0.05 387. B@mE Pyracarbolid
0.05 388. HRE# Pyraclofos
0.05 389. BHERB Pyraclostrobin
0.05 380. REFE Pyraflufen-ethyl
0.05 391. A% Pyrazophos
0.02 392. HEE Pyrazosulfuron-ethy!
0.02 393. KR&FFB(Cinerinl) Cinerin |
0.05 394. BR&AFHMHB(Cinerin i) Cinerin Il
0.05 395. BRENM(Jasmolin ) Jasmolin |
0.05 396. E@H¥(Jasmolin 1) Jasmolin Il
0.05 397. BR&AXRHB(Pyrethrini) Pyrethrin |
0.05 398. EB&EMHW(Pyretrin 1) Pyrethrin ||
0.05 399. Pyribencarb Pyribencarb
0.05 400. BEX Pyridaben
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® ARAE B
401, HEFW Pyridaphenthion
402. #HKE Pyridate
403. Hb3FEE Pyrifenox
404. Pyrifluquinazon Pyrifluquinazon
405. Pyriftalid Pyriftalid
406. RER Pyrimethanil
407. BKZF Pyrimidifen
408. Pyriofenone Pyriofenone
409. BREHF Pyriproxyfen
410. Bk Pyroquilon
411. Fn Quinalphos
412. HRFESF Quinoxyfen
413. REME Quintozene(PCNB)
414. R{RBE Quizalofop-ethyl
415. RERE Rotenone
416. RFE Saflufenacil
417. BAO# Salithion
418. #Ezig s-Bioallethrin
419. Sedaxane Sedaxane
420. BRE Sethoxydim
421. pEF Silafluofen
422. E@E= Simazine
423. Simeconazole Simeconazole
424, BREEAS Spinetoram J
425. BRERSE L Spinetoram L
426. BBERA Spinosad A(spinosyn A)
427. BERED Spinosad D(spinosyn D)
428. BBIRE Spirodiclofen
429. BEE Spiromesifen
430. BiIRE Spirotetramat
431. Spiroxamine Spiroxamine
432. Sulfentrazone Sulfentrazone
433. Sulfoxaflor
434. BRA Tebuconazole
435. 1B8F5E Tebufenozide
436. BHR Tebufenpyrad
437. BaE Tebuthiuron
438. Tecnazene Tecnazene
439. S8Rk Teflubenzuron
440. Tefluthrin Tefluthrin
441, EER Zoxamide

& R A

FOOD LAB-KAOHSIUNG

REERE-S

Al KR E

Test Report
ppm
A
XEER 5
0.05 442, BRE
0.05 443. FE®R
0.05 444, Terbutryn
0.05 445, SR
0.02 446, MRF
0.05 447. BRH
0.05 448. BHE
0.05 449. BRRE
0.05 450. [Rig
0.05 451, BERIE
0.05 452, EBER
0.05 453,
0.02 454. #F
0.05 455. WER
0.05 456. BR{kEE
0.05 457. iR
0.03 458. HEZRF
0.1 459. FRIH
0.05 460. MTFH
0.05 461. FHERRE
0.05 462. trans-TEF
0.05 463. =HFH
0.05 464. =&
465. Tri-allate
0.05 466. =E®
467. Tribufos
0.05 468. =&E#
0.05 469. =]
0.05 470. =#B%
0.05 471, Z#F
0.05 472. =E#®
0.05 473. ERE
0.05 474.  Triflumuron
0.05 475. =EH
0.05 476. BREE
0.05 477. BRHE
0.05 478.  FAK#
0.05 479. RRE
0.05 480. WRE#
0.05 481. WHEB
0.05

REBR
w_é&aH:

RIRHA A

Tepraloxydim
Terbufos
Terbutryn
Tetrachlorvinphos
Tetraconazole
Tetradifon
Tetramethrin
Thenylchlor
Thiabendazole
Thiacloprid
Thiamethoxam
Thifluzamide
Thiobencarb
Thiodicarb
Thiofanox
Thiometon

Thiophanate-methy!

Tolclofos-methyl
Tolfenpyrad
Tolyfluanid
trans-Chlordane
Triadimefon
Triadimenol
Tri-allate
Triazophos
Tribufos
Trichlorfon
Tricyclazole
Tridemorph
Tridiphane
Trifloxystrobin
Triflumizole
Triflumuron
Trifluralin
Triforine
Uniconazole
Vamidothion
Vinclozolin

XMC (Macbal)
MPMC (Xylylcarb)
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0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.056
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.04
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
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RTAFHBRHEXRRMRAD - MRAF %~ R F/HRER !

AVA21B03511
RHIEB BRIk AE/MARER
ZERSRZ I (48118) $#A0AC Official Method 2007.01 (2007) HRNRRERC ERMEER

Pesticide Residues in Foods by Acetonitrile
Extraction and Partitioning with Magnesium
Sulfate.
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